
1 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Balance Section �of the SP Questionnaire


(BAQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Dizzy/balance/falling problems/past yr 

BAQ010 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 4 0.11 4 0.11 

1 : Yes 922 26.45 926 26.56 

2 : No 2557 73.35 3483 99.91 

7 : �Refused 2 0.06 3485 99.97 

9 : Don't know 1 0.03 3486 100.00 



2 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Balance Section of the SP Questionnaire


(BAQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Dizziness problems in past year 

BAQ020a Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 2564 73.55 2564 73.55 

1 : Yes 655 18.79 3219 92.34 

2 : No 264 7.57 3483 99.91 

9 : Don't know 3 0.09 3486 100.00 



3 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Balance Section of the SP Questionnaire


(BAQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Balance problems in past year 

BAQ020b Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 2564 73.55 2564 73.55 

1 : Yes 595 17.07 3159 90.62 

2 : No 325 9.32 3484 99.94 

9 : Don't know 2 0.06 3486 100.00 



4 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Balance Section of the SP Questionnaire


(BAQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Falling problems in past year 

BAQ020c Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 2564 73.55 2564 73.55 

1 : Yes 266 7.63 2830 81.18 

2 : No 654 18.76 3484 99.94 

9 : Don't know 2 0.06 3486 100.00 



5 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Balance Section of the SP Questionnaire


(BAQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


How long did dizziness last 

BAQ030a Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 2831 81.21 2831 81.21 

1 : Less than 2 �weeks 457 13.11 3288 94.32 

2 : 2 weeks to 3 months 64 1.84 3352 96.16 

3 : �More than 3 months 128 3.67 3480 99.83 

9 : Don't know 6 0.17 3486 100.00 



6 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Balance Section of the SP Questionnaire


(BAQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


How long did balance problem last 

BAQ030b Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 2891 82.93 2891 82.93 

1 : Less than 2 �weeks 299 8.58 3190 91.51 

2 : 2 weeks to 3 months 61 1.75 3251 93.26 

3 : �More than 3 months 228 6.54 3479 99.80 

9 : Don't know 7 0.20 3486 100.00 



7 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Balance Section of the SP Questionnaire


(BAQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Get dizzy when turn over in bed 

BAQ040 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 2564 73.55 2564 73.55 

1 : Yes 131 3.76 2695 77.31 

2 : No 784 22.49 3479 99.80 

9 : Don't know 7 0.20 3486 100.00 



8 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Balance Section of the SP Questionnaire


(BAQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Off balance due to cold or flu 

BAQ060a Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3340 95.81 3340 95.81 

1 : A cold or the flu 64 1.84 3404 97.65 

99 : Don't know 82 2.35 3486 100.00 



9 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Balance Section of the SP Questionnaire


(BAQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Off balance due to injury or accident 

BAQ060b Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3431 98.42 3431 98.42 

2 : Injuries or accidents 55 1.58 3486 100.00 



10 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Balance Section of the SP Questionnaire


(BAQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Off balance due to drugs or medicine 

BAQ060c Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3354 96.21 3354 96.21 

3 : Use of drugs or medications 132 3.79 3486 100.00 



11 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Balance Section of the SP Questionnaire


(BAQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Off balance due to aging 

BAQ060d Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3178 91.16 3178 91.16 

4 : Age or getting older 308 8.84 3486 100.00 



12 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Balance Section of the SP Questionnaire


(BAQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Off balance due to surgery 

BAQ060e Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3454 99.08 3454 99.08 

5 : Surgery 32 0.92 3486 100.00 



13 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Balance Section of the SP Questionnaire


(BAQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Off balance due to hearing problem 

BAQ060f Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3352 96.16 3352 96.16 

6 : Hearing problems - including ringing in the ears 134 3.84 3486 100.00 



14 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Balance Section of the SP Questionnaire


(BAQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Off balance due to vision problem 

BAQ060g Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3406 97.71 3406 97.71 

7 : Vision or seeing problems 80 2.29 3486 100.00 



15 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Balance Section of the SP Questionnaire


(BAQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Nothing related to balance problem 

BAQ060h Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3249 93.20 3249 93.20 

8 : None 237 6.80 3486 100.00 



16 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Balance Section of the SP Questionnaire


(BAQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Received treatment for dizziness/balance 

BAQ070 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 4 0.11 4 0.11 

1 : Yes 415 11.90 419 12.02 

2 : No 3056 87.66 3475 99.68 

7 : Refused 3 0.09 3478 99.77 

9 : Don't know 8 0.23 3486 100.00 



17 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Balance Section of the SP Questionnaire


(BAQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


How long ago were you treated 

BAQ075 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3071 88.10 3071 88.10 

1 : Less than 1 year �ago, 179 5.13 3250 93.23 

2 : 1 to 5 years ago, or 118 3.38 3368 96.62 

3 �: 5 years or more ago? 114 3.27 3482 99.89 

9 : Don't know 4 0.11 3486 100.00 



18 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Balance Section of the SP Questionnaire


(BAQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Did treatment involve medication 

BAQ080a Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3071 88.10 3071 88.10 

1 : Yes 302 8.66 3373 96.76 

2 : No 107 3.07 3480 99.83 

9 : �Don't know 6 0.17 3486 100.00 



19 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Balance Section of the SP Questionnaire


(BAQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Did treatment involve surgery to ear 

BAQ080b Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3071 88.10 3071 88.10 

1 : Yes 6 0.17 3077 88.27 

2 : No 409 11.73 3486 100.00 



20 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Balance Section of the SP Questionnaire


(BAQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Did treatment involve other type surgery 

BAQ080c Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3071 88.10 3071 88.10 

1 : Yes 18 0.52 3089 88.61 

2 : No 397 11.39 3486 100.00 



21 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Balance Section of the SP Questionnaire


(BAQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Did treatment involve exercises 

BAQ080d Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3071 88.10 3071 88.10 

1 : Yes 45 1.29 3116 89.39 

2 : No 369 10.59 3485 99.97 

9 : �Don't know 1 0.03 3486 100.00 



22 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Balance Section of the SP Questionnaire


(BAQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Treatment affect on dizziness/balance 

BAQ090 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3071 88.10 3071 88.10 

1 : Get better, 316 9.06 3387 97.16 

2 : Get worse, or 10 0.29 3397 97.45 

3 : Stay the �same? 86 2.47 3483 99.91 

9 : Don't know 3 0.09 3486 100.00 



23 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Balance Section of the SP Questionnaire


(BAQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Blood relative dizziness/balance problem 

BAQ100 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 4 0.11 4 0.11 

1 : Yes 619 17.76 623 17.87 

2 : No 2670 76.59 3293 94.46 

7 : Refused 5 0.14 3298 94.61 

9 : Don't know 188 5.39 3486 100.00 
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